
 

Keep up to date with the latest news: 

 
https://www.arnoldmillprimary.co.uk/  

 
https://www.facebook.com/arnoldmillofficial  

 
Download the SIMS Parent app from the Apple App Store or Google Play 

 

 

Arnold Mill Primary School 
 
Head Teacher Mrs J Oldfield B.Ed (Hons) 
Cross Street  Arnold  Nottingham  NG5 7AX 
Telephone (0115) 966 7930 
Email: office@arnoldmill.notts.sch.uk 
_______________________________________ 

Dear Parents and Carers,                                                                                              5th September 2022 

Visits to Arnold Library 

 

During the Autumn Term your child’s class will be visiting Arnold library (dates listed below). They will 

be walking from school to the library. Your child will be given the opportunity to browse, borrow 

books and even share a story or two.  

We would like all children to be able to choose a book on their visit to Arnold library. For this to 

happen please send in your child’s library card or get signed up beforehand.  

If your child is not already a member of the library, could you please ask your class teacher for an 

application form and return to school before the date of your child’s class visit so that the library has 

time to process them. If your child already has a library card, could you please send it into school on 

the day of your child’s class visit. Your child will then bring their card home along with their new book 

after their class has visited the library.  

Please find the dates for when your child’s class will visit the library.  

Class When Time 

2F Monday 19th September  1.30pm-2.30pm 

2E Wednesday 14th September 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2D Monday 26th September 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2C Wednesday 28th September 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2B Wednesday 12th October 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2A Wednesday 5th October 1.30pm-2.30pm 

1C Monday 10th October 1.30pm-2.30pm 

1B Monday 3rd October 1.30pm-2.30pm 

1A Monday 7th November 1.30pm-2.30pm 

F2A Monday 21st November 1.30pm-2.30pm 

F2B Wednesday 9th November 1.30pm-2.30pm 

F1 Monday 14th November 9.30am-10.30am 

F1 Wednesday 16th November 1.30pm-2.30pm 

Thanks for all your support.  

Deputy Head Teacher 

Shaun Hewlett 
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